

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 126 of 2025

=====

POST TENSION SERVICES INDIA PVT LTD. & ANR.

Versus

SATTVA FOODS PARTNERSHIP FIRM

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK S SONI(5124) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR. P.H. BANATWALA(5930) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL**

Date : 19/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

As prayed, put up on 26.09.2025.

C.M. JOSHI

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)