

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 126 of 2025
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 126 of 2025

=====

POST TENSION SERVICES INDIA PVT LTD. & ANR.
Versus
SATTVA FOODS PARTNERSHIP FIRM

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK S SONI(5124) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR. P.H. BANATWALA(5930) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL**

**Date : 07/11/2025
ORAL ORDER**

Order in C.A.(OJ) No. 1 of 2025

Prayer made for service of notice on the alternative address of the respondent as provided in the captioned Civil Application is hereby allowed. The Civil Application stands disposed of, accordingly.

Order in the Arbitration Petition

Notice be issued to the respondent on the alternative address given in the Civil Application (OJ) No. 1 of 2025, returnable on 19.12.2025.

Necessary steps be taken within one week.

List on 19.12.2025.

C.M. JOSHI

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)