

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 126 of 2025

=====

POST TENSION SERVICES INDIA PVT LTD. & ANR.
Versus
SATTVA FOODS PARTNERSHIP FIRM

=====

Appearance:
MR HARDIK S SONI(5124) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
MR. P.H. BANATWALA(5930) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Hardik Soni, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that though the petitioners have not been able to serve the respondent at the alternate address given by way of abundant caution, he seeks further time to take instructions in the matter. List the matter on 10.04.2026.

VARSHA DESAI

(D.N.RAY,J)